Demolition Permit issued under the direction of DCRA, long before the issuance of the former 

Zoning Administrator's March 6, 2007 denial ofthe Revised Permit Application and the July 19, 

2007 Notice to Revoke Permits. 

To date, the Applicant had incurred debt for the acquisition of the Property, including at 

least Two-Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000.00) in high-interest carrying 

charges since the First Stop Work Order was issued twenty-two (22) months ago; Demuren 

Affidavit, Paragraphs 5 and 8; October 2 BZA Transcript Page 315; and Five-Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00) in construction costs, Demuren Affidavit, Paragraph 8; October 

2 BZA Transcript, Page 152. Additionally, the four stop work orders over a period of fifteen 

(15) months has prevented Appellant from obtaining lower-interest construction financing,